
NPC SASQUATCH 
September 21, 2024 

COMPETITOR
SCORESHEETS

#1. Men's Bodybuilding - Novice (2)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 84 Jon Helfen 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 7
2 80 Tyler Hambrick 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 8

#2. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 60+ (1)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 81 Brian Simmonds 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

#3. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 50+ (1)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 83 Aaron Doran 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

#4. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 40+ (2)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 85 Sam Shoop 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 84 Jon Helfen 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

#5. Men's Bodybuilding - Hero (1)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 83 Aaron Doran 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

#6. Men's Bodybuilding - Open Middleweight (1)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 91 Xavier Salinas 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

#7. Men's Bodybuilding - Open Light Heavyweight (3)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 90 Christian Robinson 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 88 Brandon Marth 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 87 Merlin Hyland 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
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#8. Men's Bodybuilding - Open Heavyweight (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 86 Diego De La Torre 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 89 John Person 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 85 Sam Shoop 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#9. Men's Classic Physique - True Novice (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 93 Guillermo Garcia Jr. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 96 Brendan Weall 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 10
3 94 William Montes 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 15
4 92 Zachary Berg 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 22
5 95 Joseph Neal 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 23

 
#10. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 96 Brendan Weall 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 97 Yevgeniy Korolev 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 95 Joseph Neal 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#11. Men's Classic Physique - Junior (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 94 William Montes 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#12. Men's Classic Physique - Masters 40+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 98 Chadly Johnson 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#13. Men's Classic Physique - Masters 35+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 91 Xavier Salinas 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#14. Men's Classic Physique - Open Class A (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 90 Christian Robinson 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 99 Brandon C Peterson 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 93 Guillermo Garcia Jr. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 96 Brendan Weall 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 21
5 91 Xavier Salinas 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 26
6 97 Yevgeniy Korolev 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 27
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#15. Men's Classic Physique - Open Class B (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 100 Nathan Cloud 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 87 Merlin Hyland 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 12
3 94 William Montes 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 13

 
#16. Men's Physique - True Novice (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 113 Jawanza Hall 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 105 Javontay Turner 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 102 Alex Johansen 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 103 Jacob Rhoads 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 20
5 104 Robby Takeuchi 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 25
6 101 Jagdeep Chhokar 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30

 
#17. Men's Physique - Novice B (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 108 Eddie Rodriguez 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 97 Yevgeniy Korolev 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 107 Cameron Malizio 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 104 Robby Takeuchi 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 101 Jagdeep Chhokar 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#18. Men's Physique - Masters 50+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 111 Chop Thormodsgard 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 5
2 109 Glenn Easter 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 10
3 83 Aaron Doran 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 98 Chadly Johnson 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 110 Randy Garcia 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#19. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 112 Dennis Holloman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 111 Chop Thormodsgard 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

Page 3 of 12



 
#20. Men's Physique - Masters 35+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 118 Nic Stearns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 113 Jawanza Hall 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 114 Clay Hayden 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 108 Eddie Rodriguez 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 22
5 115 Dan Padro 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 23

 
#21. Men's Physique - Hero (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 112 Dennis Holloman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 102 Alex Johansen 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 10
3 116 Will Anderson 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 15

 
#22. Men's Physique - Open Class A (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 113 Jawanza Hall 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 5
2 117 Joshua Kahiona 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 10
3 111 Chop Thormodsgard 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 15
4 109 Glenn Easter 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 20

 
#23. Men's Physique - Open Class B (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 90 Christian Robinson 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 115 Dan Padro 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#24. Men's Physique - Open Class C (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 118 Nic Stearns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 106 Elias Cobb 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 112 Dennis Holloman 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 16
4 119 Bliss Liu 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 19
5 94 William Montes 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 27
6 107 Cameron Malizio 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 28

Page 4 of 12



 
#25. Men's Physique - Open Class D (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 114 Clay Hayden 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 108 Eddie Rodriguez 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 10
3 102 Alex Johansen 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 15
4 116 Will Anderson 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 103 Jacob Rhoads 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#26. Women's Physique - Masters 35+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 121 Sarah Oase 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 120 Shawna Burnett 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#27. Women's Physique - Open (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 121 Sarah Oase 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 122 Adrianne Batris 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 120 Shawna Burnett 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#28. Women's Figure - True Novice (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 123 Raju Parmar 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#29. Women's Figure - Novice (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 124 Jennifer Clem 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#30. Women's Figure - Masters 50+ (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 120 Shawna Burnett 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 126 Sheryl Guyon 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 125 Kathy Dreiblatt 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#31. Women's Figure - Masters 45+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 126 Sheryl Guyon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 125 Kathy Dreiblatt 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
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#32. Women's Figure - Masters 40+ (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 127 Aimee Bakeman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 123 Raju Parmar 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 125 Kathy Dreiblatt 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 17
4 124 Jennifer Clem 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 18

 
#33. Women's Figure - Masters 35+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 125 Kathy Dreiblatt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#34. Women's Figure - Open Class A (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 122 Adrianne Batris 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 123 Raju Parmar 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 125 Kathy Dreiblatt 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 17
4 124 Jennifer Clem 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 18

 
#35. Women's Figure - Open Class B (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 127 Aimee Bakeman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 120 Shawna Burnett 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 128 Kellye Lofquist 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#36. Women's Wellness - True Novice (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 130 Taylor Gomez 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 153 Nina Rish-Brown 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 12
3 131 Amanda Magrini 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 13
4 129 Megan Davis 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20

 
#37. Women's Wellness - Novice (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 132 Adilene Navarro Tinsley 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 130 Taylor Gomez 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 131 Amanda Magrini 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 129 Megan Davis 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
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#38. Women's Wellness - Masters 35+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 133 Alyssa Garcilazo 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 131 Amanda Magrini 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#39. Women's Wellness - Hero (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 133 Alyssa Garcilazo 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 134 Ariana Le Bel 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#40. Women's Wellness - Open Class A (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 133 Alyssa Garcilazo 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 135 Amberly Ercolino 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 11
3 136 Hannah Lee 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 14
4 134 Ariana Le Bel 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 129 Megan Davis 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#41. Women's Wellness - Open Class B (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 132 Adilene Navarro Tinsley 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 130 Taylor Gomez 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 128 Kellye Lofquist 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 16
4 131 Amanda Magrini 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 19

 
#42. Women's Bikini - True Novice A (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 140 Christen Sweeten 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 6
2 141 Veronica Wagner 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 9
3 142 Heather Yeoman 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 139 Karisa Bronson 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
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#43. Women's Bikini - True Novice B (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 147 Caitlin Slaughter 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 146 Shaelyn Sharpe 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 10
3 144 Meadow Evenson 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 15
4 143 Annalee Babcock 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 150 Veronica Lopez 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 145 Mira Johnson 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 30

 
#44. Women's Bikini - True Novice C (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 154 Ekaterina Shevchenko 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 152 Shannon Rastetter 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 11
3 151 Kendra Nenstiel 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 14
4 153 Nina Rish-Brown 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 149 Karen Davis-Morris 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#45. Women's Bikini - Novice A (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 157 Daina Jurgensen 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 140 Christen Sweeten 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 141 Veronica Wagner 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 16
4 155 Katy Hanses 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 19
5 158 Shelbi Rioux 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 142 Heather Yeoman 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 156 Sinead James 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
8 139 Karisa Bronson 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 40

 
#46. Women's Bikini - Novice B (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 162 Bibi Mendoza 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 127 Aimee Bakeman 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 160 Serena Jang 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 16
4 163 Melissa Roth 3 5 5 3 4 4 5 21
5 159 Christine Baustian 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 23
6 145 Mira Johnson 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 30
7 164 Erica Wick 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
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#47. Women's Bikini - Novice C (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 147 Caitlin Slaughter 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 146 Shaelyn Sharpe 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 10
3 144 Meadow Evenson 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 15
4 154 Ekaterina Shevchenko 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 143 Annalee Babcock 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 152 Shannon Rastetter 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 151 Kendra Nenstiel 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35

 
#48. Women's Bikini - Junior (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 165 Haven Healy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 144 Meadow Evenson 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 145 Mira Johnson 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#49. Women's Bikini - Masters 50+ (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 155 Katy Hanses 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 167 Tracy Schroeder 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 126 Sheryl Guyon 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 166 Nichole Costarella 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 149 Karen Davis-Morris 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 27
6 168 Helena Soomer Lincoln 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 28

 
#50. Women's Bikini - Masters 45+ (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 155 Katy Hanses 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 6
2 150 Veronica Lopez 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 9
3 127 Aimee Bakeman 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 156 Sinead James 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 153 Nina Rish-Brown 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 149 Karen Davis-Morris 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
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#51. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 170 Joanie Nacke 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 169 Brieann Gonczy 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 12
3 167 Tracy Schroeder 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 13
4 159 Christine Baustian 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 22
5 152 Shannon Rastetter 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 23
6 139 Karisa Bronson 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 31
7 164 Erica Wick 6 7 7 7 6 7 7 34

 
#52. Women's Bikini - Masters 35+ (10)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 172 Allyson Spungin 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 6
2 170 Joanie Nacke 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 9
3 140 Christen Sweeten 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 17
4 171 Karie Ryan 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 18
5 173 Asacia Thomas 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 26
6 169 Brieann Gonczy 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 29
7 143 Annalee Babcock 8 7 7 7 8 8 7 37
8 167 Tracy Schroeder 7 8 8 8 7 7 8 38
9 139 Karisa Bronson 10 9 9 9 10 10 9 47

10 164 Erica Wick 9 10 10 10 9 9 10 48
 

#53. Women's Bikini - Hero (7)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 175 Tiana Newton 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 140 Christen Sweeten 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 11
3 162 Bibi Mendoza 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 14
4 158 Shelbi Rioux 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 20
5 142 Heather Yeoman 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 25
6 173 Asacia Thomas 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 156 Sinead James 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
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#54. Women's Bikini - Open Class A (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 177 Arin Cahee 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 172 Allyson Spungin 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 141 Veronica Wagner 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 142 Heather Yeoman 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 156 Sinead James 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#55. Women's Bikini - Open Class B (11)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 176 Shelbie Corey 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 157 Daina Jurgensen 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 140 Christen Sweeten 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 18
4 179 Haleigh Nicole White 2 4 4 4 3 5 3 19
5 171 Karie Ryan 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 27
6 178 Mikayla Riener 6 6 6 6 5 3 5 28
7 162 Bibi Mendoza 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
8 169 Brieann Gonczy 8 9 9 9 8 8 8 42
9 158 Shelbi Rioux 9 8 8 8 9 9 9 43

10 139 Karisa Bronson 11 11 10 10 11 10 10 52
11 164 Erica Wick 10 10 11 11 10 11 11 53

 
#56. Women's Bikini - Open Class C (10)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 175 Tiana Newton 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 165 Haven Healy 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 147 Caitlin Slaughter 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 16
4 146 Shaelyn Sharpe 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 19
5 144 Meadow Evenson 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 25
6 173 Asacia Thomas 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 30
7 143 Annalee Babcock 7 7 7 7 9 7 8 36
8 160 Serena Jang 8 8 8 8 10 10 7 42
9 150 Veronica Lopez 10 9 9 9 8 9 9 45

10 163 Melissa Roth 9 10 10 10 7 8 10 47
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#57. Women's Bikini - Open Class D (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 170 Joanie Nacke 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 180 Sam Ivy 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 154 Ekaterina Shevchenko 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 167 Tracy Schroeder 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 166 Nichole Costarella 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
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